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Desktop Task Light LLR13201/13202



Assembly Instructions SPECIFICATION Bulb Replacement: Adaptor Spec.: 



LED module is irreplaceable Input:100-240V~50/60Hz 0.3A Output : DC 18V, 700mA



WARNING: To Reduce the Risk of Fire, Electric Shock, or Injury to Persons: • Lamp is for indoor use only. • Use the unit only with the accessories delivered with the lamp. • Avoid eye contact with bulbs: when lit. • If the supply cord or adaptor is damaged, it must be replaced by a service agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard. • LED Module is irreplaceable. • Do not continue to touch the lamp or bulb if skin feels warm • Keep lamp away from materials that may burn This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions :(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Warning: Modifications not approved by the party responsible for compliance could void user’s authority to operate the equipment. Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: • • • • 



Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.



OPERATION PROCEDURE: IMPORTANT 1. Lay out all parts on smooth surface as shown in illustration. 2. Insert the adaptor into lamp. 3. Plug the adaptor into power outlet 4. Push the panel on the front of the base (see image below) where indicated until it rotates 180 degrees. 5. “Tap” on the switch to turn lamp on. 6. Adjust the brightness of the lamp by tapping the “touch” switch. 7. To turn off lamp, tap the “touch” switch



USB Docking Station & Charging Port: Output: 5Vdc Max 750mA Use to dock and charge small personal “smart” devices such as cell phones, MP3 players and tablets. Insert device into docking station and attach USB charging cord to device. Plug into USB port at rear of lamp base to charge device. On larger devices which consume more power, such as an Ipad Air, the charging sign may not immediately appear upon connection to the charging port. In other cases some devices, regardless of size, may not appear to be charging. However, approximately 10 minutes after connecting to the port, you should begin to notice the device batter Care and Maintenance Always ensure the product is unplugged from the electrical outlet and allowed to cool before assembling, disassembling, relocating, servicing, or cleaning it. Clean the product with a soft cloth; do not use liquids, abrasive cleaners, or solvents.
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Lampe de travail pour bureau LLR13201/13202



Instructions De Montage SPECIFICATIONS Remplacement d’ampoule : Spécifications de l’adaptateur : 



Le module DEL n’est pas remplaçable Entrée : Courant alternatif 100-240 V~50/60 Hz 0,3 A Puissance : Courant continu 18 V 700 mA



Avertissement! Pour réduire les risques d’incendie, de décharge électrique ou de blessure : • La lampe est conçue pour un usage en intérieur uniquement. • N’utilisez l’appareil qu’avec les accessoires livrés avec la lampe. • Évitez tout contact visuel avec les ampoules quand elles sont allumées. • Si le cordon d’alimentation ou l’adaptateur est endommagé, celui-ci doit être remplacé par un agent d’entretien ou une personne disposant de qualifications similaires afin d’éviter un danger. • Le module DEL n’est pas remplaçable. • Arrêtez de toucher la lampe ou l’ampoule si la peau est chaude • Tenez la lampe à l’écart de tout matériau susceptible de brûler Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 des réglementations de la FCC. L’utilisation de ce dispositif est assujettie aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles qui pourraient provoquer un fonctionnement non souhaitable de l’appareil. Avertissement : Toute modification non approuvée par la partie responsable de la conformité est susceptible d’entraîner la révocation de l’autorisation d’utilisation de l’appareil. Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites pour appareils numériques de classe B, selon la section 15 des réglementations de la FCC. Ces limites sont destinées à assurer une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement produit, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie radio électrique et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux présentes instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Il n’existe toutefois aucune garantie que de telles interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet appareil cause des interférences nuisibles à la réception des signaux de radio ou de télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l’appareil, on encourage l’utilisateur d’essayer de corriger ces interférences par l’un des moyens suivants : • • • • 



Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne réceptrice. Augmenter l’espacement entre l’équipement et le récepteur. Brancher l’appareil sur un circuit différent de celui du récepteur. Contacter le revendeur ou un technicien qualifié pour toute assistance.



PROCÉDURE D’UTILISATION : IMPORTANT 1. Étalez toutes les pièces sur une surface lisse comme montré sur l’illustration. 2. Insérez l’adaptateur dans la lampe. 3. Branchez l’adaptateur dans la prise de courant 4. Poussez le panneau sur l’avant de la base (voir image ci-dessous) à l’endroit indiqué jusqu’à ce qu’il tourne sur 180 degrés. 5. “Appuyez” sur l’interrupteur pour allumer la lampe. 6. Réglez la clarté de la lampe en appuyant sur l’interrupteur « tactile ». 7. Pour éteindre la lampe, appuyez sur l’interrupteur « tactile »



Station d’accueil USB et port de chargement : Puissance : 5 V courant continu max 750 mA Utilisez cette station pour soutenir et recharger les petits appareils « intelligents » personnels, comme les téléphones cellulaires, lecteurs de MP3 et tablettes. Insérez l’appareil dans la station d’accueil et fixez le cordon de chargement USB à l’appareil. Branchez dans le port USB à l’arrière de la base de la lampe pour charger l’appareil. Sur les appareils de plus grandes dimensions qui consomment plus d’électricité, comme l’iPad Air, il se peut que le signal de chargement n’apparaisse pas immédiatement après branchement sur le port de chargement. Dans d’autres cas, il se peut que certains appareils, indépendamment de leur taille, semblent ne pas se recharger. Cependant, environ 10 minutes après branchement sur le port, vous devriez commencer à voir la batterie de l’appareil se recharger. Entretien Assurez-vous chaque fois que le produit est débranché de la prise de courant et d’attendre que celui-ci ait refroidi avant de le monter, démonter, déplacer, entretenir ou nettoyer. Nettoyez le produit à l’aide d’un chiffon doux; n’utilisez pas de liquides, de produits nettoyants abrasifs, ou de solvants.
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Instrucciones De Ensamble



Lámpara de Escritorio LLR13201/13202



ESPECIFICACIONES Reemplazo del foco: El módulo LED es irreemplazable. Especificaciones del adaptador: Entrada: CA 100-240 V~50/60 Hz, 0.3 A Salida: CD, 18 V, 700m A ¡Advertencia! Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, choque eléctrico o lesiones personales: • La lámpara es sólo para uso en interiores. • Use la unidad únicamente con los accesorios entregados con la lámpara. • Evite dirigir la mirada a los focos cuando estén encendidos. • Si el cable de alimentación o el adaptador se dañan, deben ser remplazados por un representante de servicio o una persona con calificaciones similares a fin de evitar riesgos. • El módulo LED es irreemplazable. • No siga tocando la lámpara ni el foco si se sienten calientes al tacto. • Mantenga la lámpara alejada de materiales inflamables. Este dispositivo cumple con la Sección 15 del Reglamento de la Comisión Federal de Comunicaciones (FCC) de EE.UU. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este dispositivo no cause interferencia dañina, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo la interferencia que puede causar una operación no deseada. Advertencia: Las modificaciones que no sean autorizadas por el responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autorización del usuario para operar el equipo. Nota: El equipo ha sido sometido a pruebas y se ha encontrado que cumple con los límites establecidos para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, conforme a la Sección 15 del Reglamento de la FCC. Estos límites han sido diseñados para brindar una protección razonable contra la interferencia dañina en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede emitir energía de radiofrecuencia; si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia dañina con las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no se garantiza que no habrá interferencia en una instalación en particular. Si el equipo causa alguna interferencia dañina en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se determina encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se pide al usuario que trate de corregirla adoptando una o más de las siguientes medidas: • • • • 



Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora. Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor. Consulte al distribuidor o a un radiotécnico con experiencia para obtener ayuda.



FUNCIONAMIENTO: IMPORTANTE 1. Coloque todas las partes en una superficie lisa como se muestra en la ilustración. 2. Inserte el adaptador en la lámpara. 3. Conecte el adaptador al tomacorriente. 4. Empuje el panel al frente de la base (consulte la imagen a continuación) donde se indica hasta que gire 180 grados. 5. Toque el interruptor para encender la lámpara. 6. Ajuste el brillo de la lámpara tocando el interruptor táctil. 7. Para apagar la lámpara, toque el interruptor táctil.



Station d’accueil USB et port de chargement : Puissance : 5 V courant continu max 750 mA Utilisez cette station pour soutenir et recharger les petits appareils « intelligents » personnels, comme les téléphones cellulaires, lecteurs de MP3 et tablettes. Insérez l’appareil dans la station d’accueil et fixez le cordon de chargement USB à l’appareil. Branchez dans le port USB à l’arrière de la base de la lampe pour charger l’appareil. Sur les appareils de plus grandes dimensions qui consomment plus d’électricité, comme l’iPad Air, il se peut que le signal de chargement n’apparaisse pas immédiatement après branchement sur le port de chargement. Dans d’autres cas, il se peut que certains appareils, indépendamment de leur taille, semblent ne pas se recharger. Cependant, environ 10 minutes après branchement sur le port, vous devriez commencer à voir la batterie de l’appareil se recharger. Entretien Assurez-vous chaque fois que le produit est débranché de la prise de courant et d’attendre que celui-ci ait refroidi avant de le monter, démonter, déplacer, entretenir ou nettoyer. Nettoyez le produit à l’aide d’un chiffon doux; n’utilisez pas de liquides, de produits nettoyants abrasifs, ou de solvants.



Instructions



CALL US FIRST! DO NOT RETURN TO STORE.



For immediate help with assembly or product information call our toll-free number: 1-888-598-7316 Mon. - Fri. 7am to 7 pm CST Our staff is ready to provide assistance. Damaged or missing parts ship from our facility in 1-2 business days.



Please provide the following information: 1. Full Name 2. Physical Address – do not include P.O. Box as our carriers cannot deliver to P.O. Boxes 3. Phone Number 4. Model Number 5. Part Number 6. Invoice # 7. Date of Purchase Note: Our policy is to send all parts requests via normal ground transportation. If your requirements are to have these parts via overnight/next day, please provide your designated carrier and account number. Replacement panels are not available. If any damage has occurred during shipment please return the entire unit to place of purchase for credit and replacement. Original invoice may be required.



Before you begin: Open, identify and count all parts prior to assembly. Lay out the parts on a non-abrasive surface such as carpet or blanket.



Instructions



APPELEZ-NOUS D’ABORD! NE REVENEZ PAS AU MAGASIN.



Pour obtenir une aide immédiate concernant l’assemblage ou des informations sur les produits, appelez notre numéro sans frais : 1-888-598-7316 Lun. - vend. 7h à 19 h CST Notre personnel vous attend pour vous offrir son aide. Les pièces endommagées ou manquantes sont expédiées de nos locaux sous 1 à 2 jours ouvrables.



Veuillez inclure les informations suivantes : 1. Nom complet 2. Adresse physique – ne pas inclure de boîte postale, car nos porteurs ne peuvent pas livrer à ces boîtes. 3. Numéro de téléphone 4. Numéro de modèle 5. Numéro de pièce 6. Numéro de facture 7. Date d’achat Remarque : Notre politique est d’envoyer toutes les pièces demandées par transport terrestre normal. Si vous voulez recevoir ces pièces le jour suivant, indiquez votre porteur désigné ainsi qu’un numéro de compte. Nous ne fournissons pas de panneaux de rechange. En cas d’endommagement en cours de transport, renvoyez l’unité entière au lieu d’achat pour recevoir un crédit ou un échange. La facture originale vous sera peut-être demandée.



Avant de commencer: Ouvrez, identifiez et comptez toutes les pièces avant l’assemblage. Disposez à plat les pièces sur une surface non abrasive comme un tapis ou une couverture.



Instrucciones



¡LLÁMENOS PRIMERO! NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.



Para recibir ayuda inmediata con el ensamble o información del producto, llame a nuestro número gratuito: 1-888-598-7316 De lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. a 7 p.m., hora del Centro. Nuestro personal está preparado para brindarle asistencia. Las partes dañadas o faltantes saldrán de nuestras instalaciones en el transcurso de 1 a 2 días hábiles.



Recuerde proporcionar la siguiente información: 1. Nombre completo 2. Domicilio físico – No incluya apartados postales debido a que no podemos realizar entregas en un apartado postal. 3. Número telefónico 4. Número de modelo 5. Número de parte 6. Número de factura 7. Fecha de compra Nota: Nuestra política es enviar todas las solicitudes de partes por transporte terrestre regular. Si usted solicitó el envío de estas partes durante la noche o con entrega al día siguiente, proporcione el nombre de su compañía de mensajería y su número de cuenta. Los paneles de repuesto no están disponibles. Si ocurrió algún daño durante el envío, devuelva la unidad completa al lugar de compra para su devolución o reposición. Es posible que le pidan la factura original.



Antes de iniciar: Abra, identifique y cuente todas las partes antes del ensamble. Coloque todas las partes en una superficie no abrasiva, como una alfombra o sábana.



























des documents recommandant







[image: alt]





13202 - Etilize 

USB Docking Station & Charging Port: Output: 5Vdc Max 750mA. Use to dock and charge small personal â€œsmartâ€� devices such as cell phones, MP3 players and tablets. Insert device into docking station and attach USB charging cord to device. Plug into 










 


[image: alt]





LLR68947_68951_AssemblyInstructions - Etilize 

Notre personnel vous attend pour vous offrir son aide. Les piÃ¨ces endommagÃ©es ou manquantes sont expÃ©diÃ©es de nos locaux sous. 1 a 2 jours ouvrables. Veuillez inclure les informations suivantes : 1. Nom complet. 2. Adresse physique â€“ ne pas inc
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LLR68946_68950_AssemblyInstructions - Etilize 

hora del Centro. Nuestro personal estÃ¡ preparado para brindarle asistencia. Las partes daÃ±adas o faltantes saldrÃ¡n de nuestras instalaciones en el transcurso de 1 a 2 dias habiles. Recuerde proporcionar la siguiente informaciÃ³n: 1. Nombre complet
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LLR87523_26_69992_manual - Etilize 

Screw #4x};" |Lbracket & Screws slide for keyboard. 8 PCS + 2 extra PCS 1 Sets 1 PR. IMPORTANT NOTE: STEP2. COMPLETED ASSEMBLY. R3/07. Keyboard Tray ... Instructions de montage 87523/87526/69992. Visit4x?" Ã‰TAPE 2. 8 pcs + 2 pes Supporten Let vis, G
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Untitled - Etilize 

this manual carefully before using the machine. Conservez ce manuel en bon Ã©tat. PriÃ¨re de lire. aifenÅ¿ivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser cet appareil,. Mantenga este manual en buenas condiciones. LÃ©alo cuidadosamente antes de usar fa mÃ¡quina. *
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Untitled - Etilize 

2. Place screws into board rail where the pre-drilled holes are on the pen tray. Tighten with phillips head tip. 3. Check results. If not satisfied, start over from the beginning. Pen Tray. Slide To Center. Of Pen Tray. MOUNTING ... Mesurez 40 mm ver
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Untitled - Etilize 

3. Put the pre-assembled seat cushion unit over the gas lift (G). Align the hole at center of seat plate of the seat cushion with the top of gas lift (G). Then, press down with even pressure until they are firmly secured to finish the assembly. | 4MM
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Untitled - Etilize 

Draw a line for top and bottom perimeter. Measure down 20mm from the top line of board, and fix two hangers by anchor and screw. 20mm. Measure up 40mm ...
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Untitled - Etilize 

position on work surface as provided - .... For immediate help with assembly or product information call our toll-free ... Please provide the following information: 1.
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Untitled - Etilize 

12pes + 2 extra pcs. Klix Cam. 12pcs + 2 extra pcs. Dowel. 9pes + 2 extra pes. Adjustable Glide. 4pcs. e a E = |. 6 hole. L-Bracket. 5pcs. Screw #4 x %". 30pcs+ 2 ...
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Untitled - Etilize 

If you are missing parts or have other concerns, please email [email protected] or fax: 404-472-9063. Please provide the following information: 1. Full Name. 2.
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Untitled - Etilize 

Align with built-in brackets on upper board frame to mark position. Remarque : 2 supports d'accrochage supplémentaires pour le haut sont compris avec les ...
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Untitled - Etilize 

orificio con rosca del otro poste corto sin tornillo. El orificio angosto en rosca es donde se insertarÃ¡n las patas de plÃ¡stico en la parte inferior del poste. Repita este paso hasta que haya ensamblado los 4 postes altos. 2. Embone los soportes de










 


[image: alt]





Untitled - Etilize 

Standing behind the easel with it 1. Tenez-vous derriÃ¨re le chevalet, in the upright position, grasp the saisissez la barre transversale cross bar (A) of the support.
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Untitled - Etilize 

Place all laminated parts on a clean and smooth surface such as a rug or carpet to avoid the parts from being scratched. . Check to be sure that you have all ...
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shredders - Etilize 

and you will hear the distribution pump during this time. ... 1 After unpacking the product pull out the shredder bag frame and remove the CD shard tray,.
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Untitled - Etilize 

Damaged or missing parts ship from our facility in 1-2 business days. Please provide the ... out the parts on a non-abrasive surface such as carpet or blanket.
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Untitled - Etilize 

Back Cushion - 1 pc. Coussin de dossier - 1 pc. CojÃn del ... Damaged or missing parts ship from our facility in 1-2 business days. Please provide the following ...
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Untitled - Etilize 

Caisson se logeant sous bureau. 69603169604, 69605169606, 69985169986. Instructions d'assemblage. A ENEO. LO. Barre de métal. 300 x 16 x 3mm.
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www.quartetcustomwhiteboard.com - Etilize 

www.quartetcustomwhiteboard.com. Customer Service: Service Ã  la clientÃ¨le : Servicio al Cliente: 1-800-541-0094. Pour des informations dÃ©taillÃ©es sur : La crÃ©ation de votre propre tableau personnalisÃ©. L'entretien de votre tableau personnalisÃ©
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Untitled - Etilize 

... del alcance de los niÃ±os. â€¢ Se recomienda que dos personas realicen este ensamble. ... las partes en una superficie no abrasiva, como una alfombra o sÃ¡bana.
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Untitled - Etilize 

Place all laminated parts on a clean and smooth surface such as a rug or carpet to avoid the parts from being scratched. â€¢ Check to be sure that you have all parts and hardware. Â· Remove all wrapping materials, including staples and packing straps
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bookcases - Etilize 

Use the phillips screwdriver to screw 8 camstuds (4 per side). 1 side. (4 per shelf) ... If one side of the back panel is unfinished, put the unfinished side facing the ...
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Untitled - Etilize 

Cam Lock. Klix Cam. Dowel. | 14 Pcs + 2 extra Pcs| 14 Pcs +2 extra Pcs |14 Pcs + 2 extra Pcs encimiento del pensies en el. Adjustable Glide. 4 Pcs. Shelf Dowel.
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